COLUMBIA c._. Y TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIPICATE -

Aprll 29

Date :
OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER g 0

Kemp, Ealter M. & Cynthla'B, N g F
'DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY o

1239 Sprlng Garden Ave : - '.
) Townshlp:

PARCEL NUMBER 40 08—-—114 OO 000 IN B?T‘WICK BDT‘O Borough.
Coay

YEAR ' : TOTAL il
1997 | $ 672.31

1998 | ¢ 806 22
':Cert.' 35, 00"“~

TOTAL | $1,483.53

-

The above flgures represent the amount{s) due durmg the month of".
8n_or before July 301;h - 1999 R

Th1s is to certlfy that accordmg to our records there are tax hens on.

1998

the above mentloned property as of December 31

Excludmg Intenm Tax Blllmgs

ReQuested by R ' ' A SR
_ : Columbza County Sherlff R .

R '_(:@_LUN'I;IA C@IUN'TYZ-TA)E CLAIM BURE




1. %{\ddressse’s Address
2. OO Restricted Delivary

Consult postmaster for fee.

4a. Aricle Number

Z052 311 917
4b. Sarvice Type
1 Aegistered

EGartified
Z Insured

O Express Mail

, or on the back if space does not

pt will show to whom the anticle was deliversd and the date

= ATECN TNIS [0 {0 Ihe tront of tha maitpiece,
ipl Requested” on tha mailpigce below the article number,

pormit,
=Write Aetum Recei)

mTha Aetum Rece
deiivered.

=
2

3, Article Addressed to:

,ESQ

c/o Robert Kodak
P.0, Box 11848

Greerwood: Trust

8

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

. Return Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date aP

and fee is paid)

Harrisburg, Pa. 17108-1848

5. Received By: (Print Namsg)

6. Signature.

BUl UO PaY3|dui0o FETHORIN FETATIL. bt
ANDS uliaoau wimay Buisn Joj NOA JUBUL
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X

PS Form 3811, Dacember 1994

1025959780178 Domestic Return Receipt
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Is your RETURN

. peyneg ¥

SENDER:
sComplete iters *  ~wdfor 2 for additional services.
sComplete items ,and 4b. :
card 10 you.

pearmit.

dalivarad,

mPrhint your name . . address on the reversa of this form so that we can return this
wAftach this form te the front of the maitpiaca, or on the back if space does not

nWrite "Aeiurm Racaipt Ragquastod® on the mailpiece bolowighe ardicle nurmber.

=The Retum Receipt will show to whom the aricie was defvared and the date

1 algp wish to receive the
wing services (for an

exrates): 2 S-g ?

1. E’A{idressee‘s Address
2. Restricted Delivery
Consuft postmaster for fee.

ud on the reverse side?

3. Article Addressed tc:

Small Business Administration
7 North WilkesBarre Blvd.
Wilkes-Barre, PA  18702-5241

4a. Article Number

Z oSz BITT)
4b. Setvice Type
O Registered Certified
[J Express Mail 1 Insured
B Retum Feceipt for Merchandiss [ COD

7. Date of Delivery
27/77

5. Received By: (Print Namej

8. Addrassee’s Addfeﬁs {Only if requestsd
and foa is paid} i

Zz
6. Signatype: {Addressee grAgsent)

!
f

PS Form 3811, Dedamber 1994

102s9597-8-0176  Domestic Return Receipt
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Dept. of Public Welfare

e —— L e R LR R bt ¥
.. | SENDER: .
a E 3 o 8 | sComplate items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
i\@’ > £ £ 4 8 @ i+ =Complets items 3, 4a, and 4b. following serw’ges (tgr an
I g2 TN 8 2 8 2 T | IPn’r‘:It your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | axtra fae): [aIeN Iy, .
! = i = . card to vou, &
'J'ﬁ 8 L ‘\\‘ z_ oo §' ﬂé ! wattach this farm to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1..3 Addressee's Address ‘;’
1o o & [ = ! permit -
! @ E 2 O~ - L] =, "Write ‘Return Recaipt Reguasted” on the mailpiece below the adicls number. 2 O3 ji i h-4
2 2 %0 = Rastricted Delivery o
e 9 ~ 5 2 @ ; PThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was deiivered and 1he date -
EESEl 2 2 5 . delivered ConsLlt postmaster forfee, £
o @ - (S - -
2 al M E 2 1 3. Arlicle Addressed to: 4a. Articie Number E
F 5 ] T - G H e '}
E‘E 2|5 n sl [Bs Ne | " Walter M. Ferp e “")“’*T 511 921 £
- 2 |2 o = =5 |® < . o - T . Service e =
SENEBEIE (o8 A i 8826 Touchstone Lane ypP 5
SVIE 3= 8 [oo 0 Registered «
5 i -
20la 25 23 |3 " Charlotte, NC 23227 egistere A3 Certified
2 g R b § @ I O Express Mail O Insured £
ot . - ‘o = = M H
c ¥3 I N a E’ 3 § g [B® : & Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ GOD 2
a £gq X ] o] < w i 7. D f i T S o
$:2 3 lsoomlc | | A P DAOTDAER T T 388 3
§ 2§ — // g "‘f?’ g
> @3 [ Flace ived By: #rint Name) 8. Addressee’s Addrass (Only if requasted X
x =2 P ’ and fee is paid) j:
g z3 i : =
E §E N ; ({' ngnature (Addressée _qfdg’ent) ) \
s 82 2 L X ) | ) \
D= : -
5 &2 it ! : -
;, 22 = X o ~ PS Form 3811, Dacember 1994 Domestic Return Receipt
3 E @ g % % % e . -
s | |2, 59 NS
E &2 [Lae33 [E NN = ™
o% £8085 o @ o SENDER: -
% s SRR g 5 mComplate items 1 and/or ¢ Wditional services. L also wi )ﬂf eceive the
e ‘§g T 3 © = Complete items 3, 4a, ana 4 foltawing, _ _ivices (for an
.;5-. &5 Q ,_‘5 & 8_ - = n Priréttyour name and address on the reverse of this forrn so that we can retum this | gytrg fee): 3 G ’? ?
L= . card to you. ) 4 1
2 xk E. 5 S E 50 & . = Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. Y Addressee's Address -
s §E o oy - = - - permit. i
= 8 o] ©L i, < nWrite *Return Raceipt Aequestad” on the mailpiecs below the article number. 2 Rastri i !
E © [% =1 B (45 3 g m bl = Tha Relumn Receipt will show to whom the article was dalivered and the date ’ estricted Dellvery E
i S5e |] % = % 2 § £ defivered. Consult postmaster for fea.
£ $29 | S 1ot = - n v
EEE: 5 g ) g_ s B ] o 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ::
s&EE g2 [E — @ = - - '
§2ESLE [T S« Ehaf T |@ Z OS2 BRI 9 ;
* an o : o w 4b. Service Type ;
19431 3 O pdyepawius $5IHQCT NHNLTH anok s) Office of F.A.I.R 3 Registered Certified ";
O Express Mail O Insured .:

[& Retum Raceipt for Merchandise (1 COD

P.O. BOX 8016

DA 171NE

avmvs chaenn

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: {Print Name}
f n> SAYIAr O] E

6. Iﬁlgnatura {Addressee or%/ !3 ?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

8. Addressee's Address (8
and fesa is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

L

Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER: ‘

mComplate items 1 andfor 2 for addifonal senices.

aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your nama a.nd address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

u Attach this form fo the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
parmit.

»ifrite ‘Refum Receipt Requssted” an the mailpiece balow the atticie number.

»The Return Recelpl will show 1o whom the article was delwared and the date
delivered.

t also wish to recaive the
following services (for an
extra fea): T

1. M Addressek A dres
2. [0 Restricted Delivary
Consult postmastar for fee.

3. Aricle Addressed to:

4a. Articte Number

= asz 311 NUT

Small Business Adninistration
7 Horth Wilkes Barre Blvd.

* |db. Service Type
[1 Registered

O Express Mail
8 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

X cestified
O Insured

Wilkes-BArre, PA 18702-5241

7. Date of 0;2\7{} ? /ff

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. S%ﬁdd’ ‘e:e%gent)

J

8. Addresséelé Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank veus for nsina Raturn Receint Service.

Is your BRETURN " m==8 anmnlatgd on the reverse slde?

PS Form 3811, Dadember 1994

Dorhéstic Return Receipt



. i 2303 m
SHIRLEY F. DRAKE, TREAS. il

| TREASURER OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, Py, 4
60-503/313 _
| oare___ AUGUST 13, 1994 m
}
)

PAY

o

m mm | onoeror WILLIAM J. WATKINS - 1% 192.38 W
¥ | T RN —
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REAL ESTATE
SHERTFF'S SALE--COST SHEET

P LD NO.___  "J.D. DATE UF SALEC -~ " TIME OF sALe /1 7

UOCKET AND RETURN

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE!
LEVY {PER PARCEL) o
MAILING COSTS R
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NCWSPAPER).

MILEAGE . LT
PUSTING HANDBILLS _ L S
CRYINGZADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) -~ T .
SHERIFF'S DEED T
TRANSFER TAX FORM T s
DISTRIBUTION FORM _ 3
OTHER  “~. -
| TOTAL . e e e e oo $ L
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $
SOLICITOR®S SERVICES
TUTAL . oo e e e ee e e y /
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ 14 -
RECORDER OF DLEDS o,
OTHER
TOTAL s e e e e e e e e eeeaae s R
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP. & CUUN1Y TAXES, 19 & |7
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 S
DELINQUENT TAKES, 1977 , 18 35 )
' TUTAL s e e e e e LA
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER--MUNICIPAL 19 § S0 T
WATER--MUNICIPAL T 19 §
TOTAL e eees e e eeeeeaesas
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER {TRAINING FLE)
TOTAL . ettt e e eeeae e, T

MISCELLANEDUS




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

NO . 7 /

DATE OF SALE:

BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS )
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE
MISC. COSTS

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S) : 4%/4,9£g;?1 f]f}fzﬁ;i%é;ié

E.D. NO.

———
T
-

J.D.

P By X o~ P
o cf.} DO s

s

LM,

’h)q f’{. ' &? ‘::’

£ 0 o B

rﬁ;ﬂﬁ,bﬁ;

ot o WD

ADDRESS : D3R 'ﬁ,«ﬁﬁ/é z{ﬂ

NAME(S) ON DEED: /

3£§2f?x/nﬂé?/ /7féi /¥6a3
/

7 i b
PURCHASER{S) SIGNATURE(S) - .ﬁge;ﬁfwﬁff%fj s

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :

s
TOTAL DUE $ A :
LESS DEPOSIT  § (/ LRYR 2 & Y
DOWN PAYMENT  §

AMOUNT DUE IN B
-y (f Wi [ / R
EIGHT DAYS s L SEIVRE,




SHAERIFEF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

PNC Mortgage Corp. vs, Walter M & Cynthia KEMP
NO. 1667-98 D
NO. 36-99 ED

DATE OF SALE: June 24, 1999 1100

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) June 24, 1999 and (time) _ 11:00 AM , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
William & Sean Watkins

when and where I sold the same to

being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PECE v veveorererseesreoeeereeeneen § _32,000.00
64000
Poundage ...
Transfer Taxes ..o, 796.60
Total Needed to PURChASE ........eveieeeeieeiciiie et aiice e $ _33,436.60
Amount Paid DOWn ...l 3,343.00
Balance Needed to Purchase..........cocoviviiiiiiniinnn, 30,093.60
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 363.48
Poundage .......... 640.00 $ 1.003.48
Newspaper........ Press-Enterprise, Inc. . . . ... 32573
PIAIEINE. . ..ot it iieein et e eeeeteetsansrnes e e e e e mmn e me e e et n e aa et n e e an e anan .
Solicitor ........... Ha rdmg and ASSO c:l.ates ..................................... 75.90
Columbia County ProthOnOIALY .........cuvevevinriciaeimiiisianiaiiaiiriiianaiannes 10,00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 28.30
Realty transfer taxes 398. 30
State stamps 398.30
Tax Collector ( Cormie Gingher--Berwick Borough ) 192,38
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.............ooiiin, 1,675.91
State Treasurer ......: Deputy Sheriff's Training & Education Fune 88.00
Other- Berwick Area Sewer Authority 488.18
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _ 4,683.78
Total Needed to Purchase $ 33,436.60
Less Expenses 4,683.78
Net to First Lien Holder Int.Included_ 24,618.92 Int,$276.
Plus Deposit 900.00
Total to First ]‘_.icn Holder $ 25,518. SE
Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answersl?e fendant’s KE[% 3,233.92

Sheriff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

fgxf“:";

< ,_\,4..?
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
I'HONE COURT HQUSL - PR BOX 380 24 HOLIR {*HUINF

(A7 AH-Rh2E BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815 (3700 FHA-fiH)
FAN (370 THd-11257

Aug. 12, 1999

Walter M & Cynthia S, KEMP
1339-C Fairview Ave.
Berwick, Pa. 18603

To the KEMPS:

As you hoth know by now, vour propertv in PBerwick, Pa. was sold by
this office in a mortgage foreclosure, by PNC Bank Mortgage Corp. This
was done on June 24, 1999, The property was purchased by a third party
after some bidding. As the result of the bidding and settlement of all
the monies involved, you as the dual owners were entitled to the excess
finds,

Tt was necessary for me to write the check in BOTH names, regardless
of your marital status, hopefully, vou will see fit to divide it accord-
ingly. Sheriff's check no., 12026 in the amount of $3,233,92 is enclosed.
Please cash this check within the required 60 days, or it will be VOID.

Sincerely, _
Dol Sl

Harrv A_ adarmel Jr
Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHOGNE COURT HOUSE - P.(3. BOX 380 44 HOUR PHIONE
(RPN AH0-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370 704000
FAX: (570 TH4-0257
g, 12, 1999

Federman & Phelan

Suite 900
Two Permn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 16102 PNC Mortgage Corp. vs Ualter M. & Cyntia S.

KEMP, 98-CV-1667
ATTN: FEdna Houston

O June 24, 1999, the KIMP foreclosure was concluded with a Sale to
a third party and not returned to the Plaintiff. Inclosed is another copy
of the Distribution Sheet, which vou will find, I believe, to be satisfactory.
Also enclosed is a copy of the Transfer Tax form.

Most importantly is Sheriff's check no. 12027, to PNC Mortgapge Corp., in
the amount of $24,618.92, the amount of Judgement plus interest.

Sincerely,

o Red) e\,

Harry A \Roadarmel Jr.
Sheriff



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Tele: 215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

June 30, 1999

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Maln Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: KEMP, Walter & Cynthia
1239 Spring Garden Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 98-CV-1667

Gentlemen:

I hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property which
wag knocked-down to me as "attorney-on-the-writ", to LANDHOLDING
CORP OF PA, Two PNC Plaza, 3rd Floor, 620 Liberty Avenue, Mail
Stop: P2-PTPP-03-4, Pittsburgh, PA 15222.

Enclosed please find two Statements of Value,and two stamped
gelf-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

ur cooperation in this matter would be appreciated.

JaX ston
Federman and Phelan

cc: PNC Mortgage Corporation
Attn: Mary Fabel



REY.18Y EX ;& 2¢) N
I [ RECORDER’S USE OMNLY -

G2 ' r
2 REALTY TRANSFER TAX
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN A STATEMENT OF VALUE

CEPARTMENT ©F AEVEMUE ] Nom=

BLUREAU OF INDIYIDUJAL TAXES age mumasr
DEAT. 230403 .

HARRISAURG, PA 17128.0602 See Reverse for Instructions

ta Tam Poud

|:—doi( Mumzar

Dare Facarzsd

Compiete rach section and file in duplicate with Recarder of Deeds when (1] the full vclue/consideration is act set farth in the deed, {2) when the desd
is without censideration, or by gift, or [3) a tax exsmarion is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tex
based on: {1] family reiztionship or (21 public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additioncl sheet(s}.

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Narma Telephone Number:
FRAN®X FEDERMAN, ESQ. SUITE 500 Area Code 1215 4 563-7000
Street Addrass City Stete Zip Code
Two Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia Pa 19102
B TRANSFER DATA Bata of Accmptance of Documant
Grentar{s}/Lessor({s} . rantee(s)/Lessesls] [ ANDHOLDING CORP OF PA IS AN
. RY, A, ROADARMEL - Sheriff L
Office of %ﬁ;emgherlg?: AGENT OF PNC BANK :
Sweet AddressColumbia County Courthouse Straet Acdress Tyo PNC Plaza, 3rd 1:1081»

35 West Main Street 620 Liberty Avenue., Mail Stop: P2-PTPP-03-4,
City Stare Zip Code Ciry Jtare Zip Cade
Bloomsburg PA 17815 i Pittsburgh PA 15222

C PROPERTY LOCATION
Streer Agdress 12309 Spring Garden Avenue City, Townsaip, Bargugh
Berwick, PA 18603 j Boreugh of Berwick
County [Seaaor Districr iTax Pares Number
COLUMBIA Borough of Berwick | #04D-08-114
2] YALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cesr Considerarion 12, Tthee Considerarian !Tl Totoi Tsnsiceration
$32,000.00 + ~0- = $32,000.00
4. Counry Assessed Yalue 3. Common Level Ratio Factor &. Fair Marcer Yaiue
$14,752.00 X 2.79 = $39,831.00
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amaunt of Zxemphon Cicimed 1b. Parcantage of Interest Conveyed
1C0% 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Balow for Exemption Claimed
E Wil ar intestate succassian i _ . i
{MNorma of Decedent) (Fscre File Numower

Transier to Industricl Development Agency.
Transfer to g trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreemant identifying oil beneficiories.)

Transfer between zrincipal and agent. [Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

RN RN

Treasiers to the Commonwealth, the United Stares and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, candemngtion or in lieu of candemnation.
{If ccodemnation cr in lieu of condemnation, attech capy of resolution.)

Transier from moerigagor to a helder of a mertgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 465 , Page Number 291

Czrraciive or confirmctory deed. [Altach camaiete topy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Sterutery corporcta conssiidation, merger o division. {Attach copy of articles.)

B O [

Cther (Please explcin exemption ¢laimed, if other than listed above) LA

AGENT OF PNC BANK AND TITLE IS FOR THE BENEE‘/I{ QF PNC BANK AS PER .72 P.S.
SECTION 8102 -C.3 (11). _
VA v

i
Under panaities of law, | declare that | hcnr;:;amine his Staterhfnt, inciu cco ying infarmation, and te the b'gsi of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct and compiste. AL /1 R
Signature of Carrespondent or Responsible Paorty Y VMW al i Date %
FRANK FED 2N, ESQ.

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S REFUS.&LL
TO RECORD THE DEED.




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

PNC Bank National Association IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(s/b/m to First Eastern Bank, N.A.)

Z o ey
No. DD Tem 1997 ED
v, No. 98-CV-1667 Term 1998 A.D.
No.. -~ e Term 19 J.D.

Waiter M, Kemp

WRIT OF EXECUTION
Cynthia S. Kemp. ... (Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealih of Pennsylvania:

County of

TOTHE SHERIFFOF . COLUMBIA . COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and custs in the ubove matter vou are directed to levy upon and sell the follewing property
(specifically described property helow):

PREMISES: 1239 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $24.342.92

Interest from 4/15/99 to Sale $ 4lg 7 and costs.
at 4.00 per diem

(Clerk) OfTice of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

ot 197
Daied wa 1179



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry. Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _ June 3, 10, 17, 1999 exactly as printed and

published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested
in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the

foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

%Pv ....................

1947

. . ry e
Sworn and subscribed to before me this .......J.0. 7 .......day of .!

(Notary Public) 6

My commission expires

Notariat Seal
Bonna L. Kishbaugh. Notary Public
Scott Twp.. Columbia County
My Commission Expires Qct. 11, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Assaciation of Notaries

AN NOW .ot B LR T hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting t0 $.......cc.cocoviinan for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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'S SALE
AR RS

THURSDAY  JUNE 24, 1999 AT 1030 AM |
LHETTITEELEETIITT LT DI L P TR LTI LI 01801700 070800808171017111717
P "

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION $10.360f 1999 AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
1667 of 1998 ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COUKT ROOM
OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE,
BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT'AND'TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO: ' St

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate on the
northeasterly corner of Spring Garden Avenue and Arch Streets
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

in the
Pennsylvania,

BEGINNING at the northeasteriv corner of the intersection of
Spring Garden Avenue and Arch Streets: thernce along Arch Street nerth
two degrees fifty minutes west, tiftv-seven (57) feet to a corner;
thence parallel with Spring Garden Avenue north elghty-seven degrees
ten minutes east a distance of ninty feet to Lot No. 138; thence alonu
the same south two degrees fifty minutes east; fiftv-seven (57) feet
to the northerly side of Spring Garden avenue: thence along the same
south eighty-seven degrees ten minutes west ninety feet to the place
of beginning. BEING the southerly portion of Lots No. |39 and 140 in
D. A. Michael's Addition to West Berwicl, now Borough ol Berwicl.

BEING the same premises which James G. Travelpiece, and Audrey Y.
Travelpiece, husband and wife, by their Deed dated January 2, 1891,
about to be recorded simultanecusly hervewith, sranted and conveved
unto Walter M. Kemp an Cynthia S. Kemp, husband and wife, Mortuagors
herein.located at 1239 Spring Garden Ave,, Berwick, Pa. 18603

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid or the
amount: of the opening bid (costs), whichever is higher,.due at the time of the Sale.

Entire balance of the amount due in cash or cashier's check within eight (8) days
after the Sale,

ALL PARTTES IN INTEREST AND CLATMANTS: Will take notice that a Schedule of the
- Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale and the Distribution
will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto with-
in ten (10) days of the posting of the Schedule.

FEDERMAN & PHELAN : SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Frank Federman, ESQ Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Two Pernn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102



1599 COUNTY & MUNTCIfAL
BERWICK BOROUGH
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO

Connie C Gingher

1615 Lincoln Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

TAX NOTICE

HOURS Mon, Tue, Thur & Fri
TLOSED WED. & HOLIDAYS

9—4pm

PHONE (57@) 762-7442

LW TE BLL WO
ron COLUMBIA COUNTY _ 83/01/1998 | 02894
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISOOUNT TRC aMONT DR INCL PENALTY
Gz2naral Fund 14752 4.896 59.21 69.42 66 .46
S$inking Fund .845 12.22 12.487 13.72
Borough R.E. 5,808 83.85 85.56 B9 . .84
Fire 1.2H@ 18.87 18.44 19.36
Light 1.858 1%.18 15.49 16.26
THE DISOOUNT & THE PENALTY PAY THIS 188.53 192.38 295,64
Mhmwmmwzo%dﬂ..ﬁzuom. AMOUNT AP w_nH ufUWM J Cz_w.u»“_wcoo_,_ JUNE F m@m D
DR BEFORE R BEFORE AFTER

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT vbﬁsm.z.- ..m REQUESTED .ﬂ.—\ﬁ m
¥
A ACCY NQ.
! KEMP, WALTER M & CYNTHIA S CARGEL
L 1239 SPRING GARDEN AVENUE
w BERWICK PA 18603

IF YOU DESIRE & RECEIPT ENCLDSE A STAMPED ADDRESSED ENVELDPE WHH ¥R PAYMLNI

THIS TAX MOTICE MUST BE RETUANED WITH vQUR PAYMENT

: R PROPERTY DESCAIPTION CNTY BORO
Biscount 2% 2%
10263 Penalty 10% 5%

G40,08——114-00, 090
1239 SPR GDN PT LOT 139-140
.12 acres LAND 2,500
BUILDINGS 12,252

TOTAL ASSESSED 14,782

RecoBY |

This Tax Returned
To Courthouse On:
JANUARY @1, 2009

Ptz ]



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR,

SHLRITEF OF LOLUMBI/\ COUNTY

. ot COURT HOUSE - PG BOX 380 24 HGUK PHONI
[EREI N LB D] BLOOMSBURG, I'A 17815 [EAR ERATIT
PAN QT TR T
Frank Federman, ESQ 0OF CUH 1[’1.“. COUN]‘.", COP*1F*1(}NH[N_TH
. ; ., : 0F PENNA.
Two Perm Center Plaza, Suite 900 PG Park Nat'l ASSOC.

Philadelphia, PA 19102 4. 36 of 1999

Walter M. thia S. Kemp
l'liafl eﬂ}_ LXiLU 10 e 1667-1998

SERVICE ON Walter M., and Cynthia 5. KEMP

O May 7, 1999 AT 1430 hours . A TRUC AND ATTUSTED COPY OF THE WITHIY

WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY GF THL MOTICL UF SHERIFE'S SALE IN REAL ESTAFL AND A

COPY OF THU DESCRIPTION OF PROPLRIY WAS SERVID OH Cynthia S, Kemp
CHIEF
AT 1339-C, Fairview Ave., Berwick LY DEPUTY SHERLFF Timothy T. Chamberlain

SERVICL WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SALD WRIT OF CALCUTION AND NOTICL O SHLRIFE'S SALE

I REAL ESTAIE AND A COPY OF THE DLSCRIPILION 10 Cynthia S. Kemp. Walter I_’[_._I__{i_—:_l_np was
served by Certified Mailing 7052 311 921 on TAY 3, 1999 at 8326 Touchstone Lane,
Charlotte, N.C 28227

SO ANSHERS:

CHIEF BEoyTY SHUnTEy

SWORM AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORL ME ' \ ' \
\K O K)\ @um&z Qw\&j}m

fprs  20th DAY OF ST FATEY AL Roadariiel g
—— M;lv . - o 099_
- /ﬁ{ QJ\(NC\N‘Q A
NOTARJIAL SEAL

QAR HOWER, Notery Public

| Golumbia Coumty PA
| Gt eis o2 100




)
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF( ;Q mce  COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
Part [. Obligor information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations {o determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name Date._of Birth Social Security Nymber

(gL M %ﬁv

Date: Z//?@f Requestor: | ?A{ 4% g#cg'
rint Name

Signature

Part Il - Lien Information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

_X_ WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT [S A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL

_DISTRICT
Amount of Overdue Support Next Due Date Next Payment Amoun
A - | _
534 7] -~ Avyews ﬂ{g/-

YTEGEIYE 7
H DRE%: - B /ﬂ,éﬁ%/z\w
TITLE: 0077 é;: D0

DOMESTIC RELATION
e T UeTmed from the e record

tis 27 _day o@szz_ Y4
Coil K Jodon
Directo,

omestic Relgenns Section



A

l HIIN[

Jd9 5622

Date:  April 29, 1999

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

mwuultu COLUMMA COUNTY
COUIr HOU\L - l‘ () HOX JU
) IIIUUJ\L;IIUI(G, IA 12005

LML Ty

To: DOMESTIC RELATiONS

702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA

17815

by

ite:

PHC Bank National Assoc1at10n'

. Walter M & Cynthia S. KE'MP

“No: ° 36 | of 1999

1667 1998

Uedr;Shﬂ

Enclosed i35 o notice of an upcowming Sheriff's Sale,

LD Ho: ' of . JU

(f you have any

claims against Lhis properity, notify this office IMMEDIATELY

Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may have.

fi

. Respectrully,

\\m,,]lcx.
Harry A. Roadaruce], Jr;§L“

sherift of Columbia County

F 12X 7l taliin _j:f.




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney LD, No.: 12248 '
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102
(215) 563-7000
PNC Bank National Assocnatlon (s/b/m to Fu‘st
Eastern Bank, N.A.) : - COLUMBIA COUNTY
500 West Jefferson Street o :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Louisville, KY 40202 :
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
V. . PRI R NO98-CVY-1667
L Be-ED-1797
Walter M. Kemp IR
8826 Touchstone Lane :
Charlotte, NC 28227 ‘i

Cynthia S. Kemp

1239 Spring Garden Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Walter M. Kemp : Cynthia S, Kemp
8826 Touchstone Lane 1239 Spring Garden Avenue
Charlotte, NC 28227 Berwick, PA 18603

This firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information we obtain will be used for that purpese. If you
have previously received a discharge in bankrupicy, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Your house (real estate) at 1239 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on 2¥ung 2.4,18% , at 11:00 a.m., in the
Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia County Courthouse, E;loomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the
Court Judgment of $24,342.92 obtained by PNC Bank National Association {(s/b/m to First
Eastern Bank, N.A.), (the Mortgagee) against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property will be
relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Shenff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, PNC Bank National Association
(s/b/m to First Eastern Bank, N.A), the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215)
563-7000.



Pl
[l iy e T lhlf.

HARRY: A. ROADARMEL, JR.

A g
S &Q;;J
a0 Xt »%':‘:c.‘.l.!:\
SULRITE OF COLUMBIA. COUNTY'
O 100N - P Q. BOX i
- BOUMSBURG, TA 17015

R

AT : Aprll 29, 1999

Ri.: ‘;hcul'l. HF ‘mlc' Aduc:lj .ms- IJ.:Lv

PNC Bank National Assoc

e e e ek St N vmm WA mErEd s a4 wlmAL R s et

Mo

“Valter M ;& Cynthla S. KBMP

T S e weeh sl s

Dear Sir:

Pleane advertl

el

36 or 1999 py. -,.-1667o_f 1998

¢ Che enclosed SHERLFE SALE on the Lollawing, dates:

4 HOUR Rl iy -
(F57) 205 47T

it week June 3, 1999 DATE OF SALE: JUNE 24, 1999 at 1030 AM

chl week June 10 1999
..Sl:cl weel June 17, 199‘5l

. . , “"»,‘:\'

free Lo contact uxe i you bave any gueslions,
Renpeatlnl iy

GM%

ey A J.n! wukel, Jie.,
Sherd £f

>\



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney LD. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

PNC Bank National Association (s/b/m to First

Eastern Bank, N.A.) : COLUMBIA COUNTY
500 West Jefferson Street : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Louisville, KY 40202 :
CIVIL DIVISION
PlaintifT,
NO. 98-CV-1667

- £D /5

V.

s ww 4

Walter M. Kemp
8826 Touchstone Lane
Charlotte, NC 28227

LI T T N T I ¥ )

Cynthia S. Kemp
1239 Spring Garden Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s).
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of
the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the Defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the
United States or its Allies or otherwise, within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil
Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that Defendant Walter M. Kemp, is over 18 years of age and resides at 8826 Touchstone
Lane, Charlotte, NC 28227

(<) that Defendant, Cynthia S. Kemp, is over 18 years of age and resides at
1239 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

PNC Bank National Association (s/b/m to First
Eastern Bank, N.A.)

500 West Jefferson Street

Louisville, KY 40202

Plaintift,
V.

Walter M. Kemp
8826 Touchstone Lane
Charlotte, NC 28227
Cynthia S. Kemp
1239 Spring Garden Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

LI T T I TR T ]

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 98-CV-1667

Be-ED-199G

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

(Affidavit No.1)

PNC Bank National Association (s/b/m to First Eastern Bank, N.A.), Plaintiff
in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located at 1239 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Walter M. Kemp 8826 Touchstone Lane
Charlotte, NC 28227

Cynthia S, Kemp 1239 Spring Garden Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Tenant/Occupant 1239 Spring Garden Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse

Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of

my knowledge, information or belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

April 15, 1999 Do Gy S

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

PNC Bank National Association IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(s/b/m to First Eastern Bank, N.A)

........................................................

/ 7 e
No. . Bl Tem19% 7 ED
vs. No. 98-CV-1667._.. . . . Term 1998 AD.
No.o:oo 0o Term 19 1D

Walter M. Kemp

o WRIT OF EXECUTION

Cynthia § Kemp. ... {Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following preperty
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1239 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Pue $24.342.92

Interest from 4/15/99 to Sale s and costs.
at 4.00 per diem

{Clerk) Ollice of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

(SEAL)



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney LI.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

PNC Bank National Association (s/b/m to First
Eastern Bank, N.A.)

300 West Jefferson Street

Louisville, KY 40202

PlaintifT,
v.

Walter M. Kemp
8826 Touchstone Lane
Charlotte, NC 28227
Cynthia S. Kemp
1239 Spring Garden Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 98-CV-1667

Z-5D-/999

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

(Affidavit No.1)

PNC Bank National Association (s/b/m to First Eastern Bank, N.A.), Plaintiff
in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located at 1239 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Walter M. Kemp 8826 Touchstone Lane
Charlotte, NC 28227

Cynthia S. Kemp 1239 Spring Garden Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address canmot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
mnterest in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Tenant/Occupant 1239 Spring Garden Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse

Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of

my knowledge, information or belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

April 15, 1999 gq/u«b\ H ST

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney LD. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

PNC Bank National Association (s/b/m to First
Eastern Bank, N.A.)

500 West Jefferson Street

Louisville, KY 40202

Plaintiff,
V.

Walter M. Kemp
8826 Touchstone Lane
Charlotte, NC 28227
Cynthia S. Kemp
1239 Spring Garden Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO98-CV-1667
26-ED-1999

L Y S I L L T T T

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of

Act 91 because it is:
( ) anFHA Mortgage
( ) non-owner occupied

( ) vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

—Z/ h@—’_\

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate on the
northeasterly corner of Spring Garden Avenue and Arch Streets in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of the intersection of
Spring Garden Avenue and Arch Streets; thence along Arch Street north
two degrees fiftv minutes west, fiftv-seven {37) Peet to a corner;
thence parallel with Spring Garden Avenue north eighty-seven degrees
ten minutes east a distance of ninty feet to Lot Na. L38; thence alonyg
the same south two degrees fifty minutes east; fiftyv-seven (57) feet
te the northerly side of Spring Garden Avenue; Lhence along the same
south eighty-seven degrees ten minutes west ninety feet to the place
cof beginning. BEING the southerly portion of Lots No. 139 and 140 in
D. A. Michael's Addition to West Berwick, new Borough of Berwick.

BEING the same premises which James (. Travelpisce, and Audrev Y.
Travelpiece, husband and wife, by their Deed dated January 2, 1991,
about to be recorded simultaneocusly herewith, sranted and conveved

unto Walter M. Kemp an Cynthia S. Kemp, husbhand and wife, Mortgagors
herein. .



FEDERMAN AND PHELA.:. '

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

PNC Bank National Association (s/b/m to First
Eastern Bank, N.A.)
500 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40202
Plaintiff,

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

L T Y BT T I L

V. NO98-CV-1667

: 7 " . s S . (kﬂf-u
Walter M. Kemp . 1 £ ]) /5% <7

8826 Touchstone Lane
Charlotte, NC 28227

Cynthia S. Kemp

1239 Spring Garden Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Walter M. Kemp Cynthia 8. Kemp
8826 Touchstone Lane 1239 Spring Garden Avenue
Charlotte, NC 28227 Berwick, PA 18603

This firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information we obtain will be used for that purpose. I you
have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Your house (real estate) at 1239 Spring Garden Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Saleon TSovage 22U, \A97  ,at11:00 a.m., in the
Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the
Court Judgment of $24,342.92 obtained by PNC Bank National Association (s/b/m to First
Eastern Bank, N.A)), (the Mortgagee) against you, If the Sale is postponed, the property will be
relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, PNC Bank National Association
{s/b/m to First Eastern Bank, N.A) , the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215)
563-7000.



You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the

better chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an
attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the Sale never happened.

You have a night to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A
Schedule of Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on
Su S| = 7 "7 This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money ‘will be pa:ld out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act
immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate on the
northeasterly corner of Spring Garden Avenue and Arch Streets in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northeasterlty corner of the intersection of
Spring Garden Avenue and Arch Streets; thence along Arch Street narth
two degrees fiftv minutes west, tiftv-seven {57) feet to a corner;
thence parallel with Spring Garden Avenue north eighty-seven desreecs
ten minutes east a distance of ninty feet to Lot Na. 138; thence alany
the same socuth two degrees fifty minutes east: fiftv-seven (57) feet
to the northerly side of Spring Garden Avenue; thence alons the same
south eighty-seven degrees ten minutes west ninety feet to the place
of beginning. BEING the scutherly portion of Lots No., 139 and 130 in
D. A. Michael's Addition to West Berwick, now Borcugsh of Rerwick.

BEING the same premises which James G. Travelpiece, and Audrey Y.
Travelpiece, husband and wife, by their Deed dated Januayy 2, 1891,
about to be recorded simultaneously herewith, granted and conveved

unto Walter M. Kemp an Cynthia S. Kemp, husband and wife, Mortgagars
herein.



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate on the
northeasterly corner of Spring Garden Avenue and Arch Streets in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of the intersection of
Spring Garden Avenue and Arch Streets: thence along Arch Street north
two degrees fiftv minutes west, fiftv-seven (57) feet to a corner;
thence parallel with Spring Garden Avenue north eighty-seven degrees
ten minutes east a distance of ninty feet to Lot No. 138:; thence along
the same south two degrees fifty minutes east; fifty-seven {57] feet
to the northerly side of Spring Garden avenue; thence along the same
south eightv-seven degrees ten minutes west ninety feet to the place
of beginning. BEING the southerly portion of Lots No. 139 and 140 in
D. A, Michael's Addition to West Berwick, now Borough of Berwick.

BEING the same premises which James 4. Travelpiece, and Audrey Y,
Travelpiece, husband and wife, by their Deed dated January 2, 1991,
about to be recorded simultaneocusly herewith, sranted and conveved
unto Walter M, Kemp an Cynthia S. Kemp, husband and wife, Mortgagors
herein.



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

Denise Hatfield Representing Lenders in
Judgement Clerk, Ext. 283 Pennsylivania and New Jersey
June 4, 1999

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse

Re:  PNC Mortgage Corporation vs, Walter M. Kemp & Cynthia Kemp
No. 98-CV-1667

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129 with the
necessary attachments regarding the above matter.

Please return a time-stamped copy of same in the enclosed self-addressed,
stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me,

Very truly yours,
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: /_ﬁeu—-—m

Denise’l—fatﬁeld

/dsh
Enclosures
ce: Sheriff of Columbia County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PNC Mortgage Corporation

: Columbia COUNTY
Plaintiff, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v. : CIVIL DIVISION
Walter M. Kemp : NO. 98-CV-1667

Cynthia Kemp
Defendant(s).
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF LEHIGH ) 8S:

[, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, attorney for PNC Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff hereby
verifies that on April 5, 1999, true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale were served
by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienhoiders and any known interested party. See Exhibit

“A™ attached hereto.

o Sed—
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Pate: June 4, 1999
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Name and l FEDERMAN & PEHELAN
Address Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 90¢
of Sender Philadelphia, PA 19102
Line Article Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage Fee
Number
1 Walter M. | Tenant/Occupant
Kemp 1239 Spring Garden Avenuc
Berwick, PA 18603 . o
} 2 XXXX Demestic Relations Columbia County ot NES
Columbia County Courthouse -
P.O. Box 380 " )
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 N
3 ’
y -
5
6
7
8 !
9
1
—C . . _...
1 v
12 e
Total Number of Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of Receiving | The full declaration of value is required on all domestic ant . . ail. The |
Pieces Listed by Sender | Received at Post Otfice Employee} maximurn indemnity pavable for the reconstruction of nonnegouante dosuluciae an
Express Mail document reconstruction insurance is $50,000 per piece subject to a limit of
$500,000 per oceurrence. The maximum indemmity payable on Fxpress Mail merchandise is
$500. The maximur indemuily payable is $25.000 for registered mail, sent with optional
insurance. See Domestic Mail Manual R200,8913 and §921 for limitations of coverage.







I PAYMENT FOR

80-143/319

FEDERMAN & PHELAN
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT
TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA - SUITE 800

14074

PHILADELFHIA, PA. 19102
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